HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2127

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

April 4

1	On page 3 of the printed bill, line 38, after "419C.230" insert "or an authorized diversion pro-
2	gram under ORS 419C.225".
3	On page 5, line 11, after "attorney" insert "or juvenile department".
4	On page 7, line 13, after "attorney" insert "or juvenile department".
5	On page 13, line 27, after "(10)" insert "(a)" and after "Notice" insert "and a copy".
6	In line 29, delete "(a)" and insert "(A)".
7	In line 31, delete "(b)" and insert "(B)".
8	After line 32, insert:
9	"(b) A district attorney who receives notice under this subsection shall notify the victim of the
10	acts that resulted in the disposition that is the subject of the application for expunction and shall
11	mail a copy of the application for expunction to the victim's last known address.".
12	On page 14, line 4, delete "a copy of the application and".
13	On page 19, line 45, after "attorney" insert "or juvenile department".
14	